Features
Compact design for saving space
Easy to install, mounting rails can be bolted or welded to
the deck/bulk head
IP22 protection class
Vibration absorbers under and back of the cabinet
Maintenance from the front
Active, power factor corrected rectifier, power factor 0.99,

	 8-15 kVA 0.9 p.f. (3-phase input)
Efficiency	 up to 92%
Audible noise	 <50 dB (A)
Input voltage depends on input transformer
Nominal voltage	 	230/400 V (3-phase input) ± 20%
for UPS	 230 V (1-phase input) ± 20%
Frequency	 45-65 Hz
Power factor	 	0,99  (<5% THD(i) at nominal load)
Output
Selectable voltage 	 	220/230/240 VAC; 50 or 60 Hz
Regulation 	 ±2% static
Power factor	 	0.9 (e.g. 9 kW at 10 kVA)
Colour	 RAL 7035, other colours on request
Stand-alone UPS with 1-phase input
Description Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight with input transformer
9155-8-ST-M 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 155 kg 165 kg
9155-10-ST-M 10 kVA / 9 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 160 kg 170 kg
Stand-alone UPS with 3-phase input
Description Rating Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight with input transformer
9155-8-NT-M 8 kVA / 7.2 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 155 kg 165 kg
9155-10-NT-M 10 kVA / 9 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 160 kg 170 kg
9155-12-NT-M 12 kVA / 10.8 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 165 kg 175 kg
9155-15-NT-M 15 kVA / 13.5 kW 879x347x702 (+150) mm 165 kg 175 kg
In the interests of continual product improvement all specifications are subject to change without notice.
Powerware®, Hot Sync®, Advanced Battery Management, LanSafe, PowerVision, and FORESEER are trademark(s) of Eaton Power Quality Corporation. © 2005 Eaton Corporation
External battery cabinets
Description Rating Back-up Dimensions (HxWxD) Weight